
General $943,396

Capital Outlay $1,881,309

Special Education $63,678

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.683

Owner Occupied $3.766

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.794

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.849

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,724,178

$122,239

$219,146

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,065,563Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $298,889,626

Owner Occupied $69,693,267

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $50,895,411

Total $419,478,304

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

18.8

16.7%

28.2

$51,513Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 201.221

9-12 100.322

212.371

108.184

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 312.683 332.351

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 342

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 15

District Dropout Rate 0.7%

% Special Needs Students* 18.7%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 36.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.1%

27

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 231

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 330

Educational Funds $12,332

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 333.10

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

15

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.6

18.9

17.9

19.9

19.5

64

2023-2024 Profile of Bridgewater-Emery School District 30-3

Home County: Hanson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 11.140 11.796

510 N Main St, Bridgewater, SD  57319

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $64,995

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,814,196

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$621,620

$4,456

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $188,665

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,266,614

County $27,009

State $1,776,380

Federal $141,062

Total $3,211,065

$1,237,011

$0

$0

$696,557

$675,615

$0

$341,385

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,933,569 $1,017,000

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$73,278

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$117,079

$355,104

$165,593

$2,210

$12,621

$0

$28,578

$57,028

$0

$0

$365,838

$17,023

$90,969

$60,193

$102,820

$83,506

$0

$0

$33,625

$58,978

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$116,553 $5,350 $5,132

$0 $1,755,448 $0

$450,141 $69,037 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,732,993

$49,562

$0

$60,022

$281,912

$74,683

$0

$129,804

$63,676

$118,485

$0

$0

$0

$105,803

$489,545

$14,664

$0

$17,166

$87,157

$35,102

$0

$44,047

$26,052

$45,834

$0

$0

$0

$10,831

$174,488

$4,456

$0

$112,280

$37,869

$7,532

$0

$237,622

$192,325

$116,251

$0

$0

$0

$65,526

$82,238

$382

$0

$26,013

$3,192

$7,567

$0

$33,784

$14,937

$147,360

$0

$0

$0

$23,067

$19,985

$0

$0

$5,168

$0

$0

$1,755,448

$0

$0

$29,640

$0

$0

$0

$0

$600

$0

$0

$19

$5,168

$2,151

$0

$77,536

$0

$11,107

$0

$0

$365,838

$462

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Bridgewater-Emery School District 30-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$281,302 $325,933

$3,209,541 $2,369,899 $968,696Total Expenditures

$2,616,939 $770,398 $948,348 $338,541 $1,810,242 $462,879


