as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Bridgewater-Emery School District 30-3

510 N Main St, Bridgewater, SD 57319

Home County: Hanson Area in Square Miles: 231

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	342
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	330
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	333.10
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	15
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	64
% Special Needs Students*	18.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	36.7%
District Dropout Rate	0.7%
District Attendance Rate	94.1%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.1
Number of Graduates	27

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$51,513
Avg Years of Experience	18.8
% with Advanced Degrees	16.7%
Certified Instructional Staff	28.2
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

(- /	
English	17.9
Math	18.9
Reading	20.6
Science	19.9
Composite Score	19.5
Number Tested	15

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$64,995

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	11.140	11.796
KG-8	201.221	212.371
9-12	100.322	108.184
Total	312.683	332.351

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds

State Aid Funding

Special Education \$122,239	Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$219,146
\$1,7 2 1,170	Sparsity Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0 \$219,146
ψ1,7 2 1,17 σ	1	\$122,239 \$0
	General Aid	\$1,724,178

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

6419,478,304
\$50,895,411
\$69,693,267
5298,889,626

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$943,396
Capital Outlay	\$1,881,309
Special Education	\$63,678
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.683
Owner Occupied	\$3.766
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.794
Special Education	\$1.574
Capital Outlay	\$2.849
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$1,266,614	\$1,237,011	\$675,615	Impact Ai	d
County	\$27,009	\$0	\$0	Bond Rede	mption
State	\$1,776,380	\$0	\$341,385	Capital Proj	ects
Federal	\$141,062	\$696,557	\$0	Food Service	е
Total	\$3,211,065	\$1,933,569	\$1,017,000	Other Enterp	rise

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,814,196	\$58,978	\$621,620
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$4,456
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$117,079	\$12,621	\$90,969
Administration Services	\$355,104	\$0	\$60,193
Fiscal Services	\$116,553	\$5,350	\$5,132
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$1,755,448	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$450,141	\$69,037	\$0
Transportation Services	\$165,593	\$28,578	\$102,820
Other Support Services	\$2,210	\$57,028	\$83,506
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$365,838	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$188,665	\$17,023	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,209,541	\$2,369,899	\$968,696

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,732,993	\$489,545	\$174,488	\$82,238	\$19,985	\$600
PK Instruction	\$49,562	\$14,664	\$4,456	\$382	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$60,022	\$17,166	\$112,280	\$26,013	\$5,168	\$19
Administration Services	\$281,912	\$87,157	\$37,869	\$3,192	\$0	\$5,168
Fiscal Services	\$74,683	\$35,102	\$7,532	\$7,567	\$0	\$2,151
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,755,448	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$129,804	\$44,047	\$237,622	\$33,784	\$0	\$77,536
Transportation Services	\$63,676	\$26,052	\$192,325	\$14,937	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$118,485	\$45,834	\$116,251	\$147,360	\$29,640	\$11,107
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$365,838
Co-Curricular	\$105,803	\$10,831	\$65,526	\$23,067	\$0	\$462
Total Expenditures	\$2,616,939	\$770,398	\$948,348	\$338,541	\$1,810,242	\$462,879

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.